1
 FE10S
3
*
*
*
**
1

• Maximum fl ow 40 l/min.
• Aluminum body.
ORDERING CODE
Inlet module unit  with side ports
and pressure relief valve (up to 40 l/min)
Size
Ports:
1 = G3/8” ports P,T
5 = G3/8” port P  - G1/2” port T
Adjustment:
M = Plastic knob
C = Grub screw
Setting ranges
1 = max. 50 bar (white spring)
2 = max. 150 bar (yellow spring)
3 = max. 320 bar ** (green spring)
00 = No variant
V1 = Viton
Serial No.
Pressure relief valve (CMP10...)
Setting range (*):
Spring 1
Spring 2
Spring 3
max 50 bar
max 150 bar
max 320 bar
(**)  Setting referred to the maximum pressure reached from the relief valve. Do not
exceed the maximum working pressure 250 bar.
 INLET MODULE UNITS WITH SIDE PORTS AND PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
(*) The minimum permissible setting pressure depending on the spring: see curves.
®
17
1
FE10S
IE/FE10S001/01-2015
59
49
4
3
80
G 1/4"
5
4
 m
a
x
9
0
35
G 1/8"
P
T
C M
6
2
.5
 m
a
x
2 x O-RING 2-012 90Sh
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
C = Grub screw
M = Plastic knob
®
18